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Jobs Supported by State
Total Goods Exports, 2014

op 4

- All States 7,123,110 100.0%
1 Texas 1,117,318 15.7%
2 California 775,320 10.9%
3 Washington 390,690 5.5%
4 New York 389,957 5.5%
5 lllinois 345,050 4.8%
6 Michigan 270,927 3.8%
7 Florida 270,473 3.8%
8 Ohio 263,356 3.7%
9 Georgia 209,071 2.9%
10 Pennsylvania 191,779 2.7%
11-50 Other States 2,899,169 40.7%

Goods exports from
Texas support
more than1.1 million
U.S. jobs

7.1 Million Jobs Supported by Total Goods

Jobs Supported by Total Goods Exports Exports Regional Breakouts
(by Census Regions of the U.S.) Northeast
. EL-[V + ;eg;:s
Region Jobs Supported ...=‘%'b'd: By
U.S. Total 7,123,110 ‘.E-‘
: - Midwest
Northeast Region 1,012,094 . , -
. . 24%
Midwest Region 1,704,228 * Regions defined according
South 2,828,645 to Census geographic
West 1,578,143 definitions
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All States
Texas
Washington
California
Louisiana
Michigan
Georgia
[llinois

South Carolina
Tennessee
Ohio

Indiana

New York
Kentucky
Pennsylvania
North Carolina
Alabama
Arizona
Wisconsin
Oregon
Mississippi
Alaska

West Virginia
Missouri
New Mexico
Minnesota
Other States

Jobs Supported by State

Total Goods Exports, 2014

U.S. jobs supported by total goods
exports have increased by more
than 1 million since 2009.

Increase in Jobs

Supported by
Total Goods
Exports,
2009-2014

1,049,689
250,724
107,024

80,687
67,974
62,072
55,793
55,604
42,348
34,869
33,010
30,386
27,919
27,107
22,262
21,438
16,856
13,670
13,173
11,734
11,568

9,556

9,198

8,875

8,560

8,392
18,890

Jobs Supported by State Exports
FAQs:

Q: Where is the complete Jobs Supported by State Exports List?

A: The complete list is available on our website at:
http:/ /www.trade.gov/mas/ian/ employment/index.asp.

Q: Why isn’t there jobs supported by Total (Goods and Services)
State Exports detail?

A: Unavailability of services export data by state prevents the
estimation of state-level jobs supported by services exports and
total (goods and services) exports.

Q: Can | add jobs supported by goods exports estimates from
several states together to create a custom regional estimate?

A: Yes. For example, if | wanted to know the number of total jobs
supported by exports from New York and New Jersey, | would add
389,957 and 165,695 to arrive at a total of 555,651 jobs that are
supported by 2014 goods exports from New York and New Jersey
combined. Out of an estimated 7.1 million jobs supported by goods
exports from all 50 states, goods exports from New York and New
Jersey together support about 7.8% of the national total.

Q: What does origin of movement mean and how does it impact
these estimates?

A: The State Origin of Movement (OM) series is produced by the
United States Census Bureau and generally provides export data
based on the state from which the export began its journey to the
port of export. However, in some cases, the origin of movement
data do not reflect the state from which the export was initially
transported. For example, when shipments are consolidated, the OM
data will reflect the consolidation point of the shipment as opposed
to the transportation origin.

Q: What is the difference between goods exports and manufactured
exports?

A Goods exports include manufactured products as well as other
products like agricultural goods and natural resources commodities.

Based on Rasmussen and Hall’s Jobs Supported by State Exports, 2014. Office of Trade and Economic Analysis, Industry & Analysis
Updated March 2015. Full Report and Data Available Online at http://www.trade.gov/mas/ian/employment/index.asp

U.S. Department of Commerce | International Trade Administration



	Jobs Supported By Goods State Exports 2014_Front Page_v2_03202015
	Jobs Supported By Goods State Exports 2014_Back Page_03202015

